UM6300                                     1 OF 2                                         REV.4
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
3,27TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-4-23590096  FAX: 886-4-23590129
UM6300 SERIES
30 Watt DC-DC Converters

UM6311 12 0.8 – 5.0  6 2660 94
NOTE: Without an external resistor between the trim pin and the ground, the output voltage of the module is 0.8 Vdc.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
U M 6 3   0   1  –  V   N
Vertical Mount-V
(Standard)
0: 3 – 5.5V
1: 9.6 – 14.4V
1: 0.8 – 3.63V
  0.8 – 5.0V
Remote ON/OFF
N: Active Low//Short circuit to ground
P: Active High/Open circuit
Mounting Option
V: Vertical Mount
H: Horizontal Mount
Pin Connections
Pin Function
1
2
3
4
5
Remote ON/OFF
+Vin
Ground / -Vo / -Vin
+Vout
Trim
All dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerance .xx  =±0.04”
      .xxx =±0.010”
Horizontal Mount-H
UMEC International Corporation
UMEC International Corporation
2539 West 237th Street, Suite A
Torrance, California 90505 USA
Tel: 310-326-7072
Fax: 310-326-7058
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true